
 

2025 TOWN MEETING & ELECTION CALENDAR 
 

deadline or date action explanation 

Wednesday, February 19, 
2025 

 

Deadline for  
Committee and Department 

reports 

For inclusion in  
Annual Town Report 

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 
10:00 AM 

Nomination Papers Available 

Allow 29 days for 
candidates to collect 

signatures on 
Nomination papers 

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 
12:00 PM 

Deadline for Town Meeting  
Warrant Articles & Citizen 

Petitions 
69:3 – 40 days 

Friday, March 21, 2025 
2:00 PM 

Last Date to Obtain Nomination 
Papers 

53:9A - 48 weekday 
hours or 4 days prior to 

filing deadline 

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 
5:00 PM 

Last day to file nomination papers 
with Board of Registrars 

53:7 – 14 days prior to 
deadline to file with 

Town Clerk 

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 
5:00 PM 

Last day for Select Board to place 
question on ballot  

Last day to file nomination papers 
with Town Clerk 

53:10 – 35 days prior to 
election 

Thursday, April 10, 2025 
5:00 PM 

Last day for filing 
objections/withdrawals  
(on nomination papers)  

53:11 – 48 hours after 
deadline to file with 

Town Clerk 

Monday, April 7, 2025 
6:00 PM 

Finalize and Sign Annual Town 
Meeting Warrant  

Review with Town Moderator 

Last meeting prior to 
deadline to post warrant 

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 
9-11:00 AM & 3-5:00 PM 

Deadline to Register to Vote in 
Annual Town Meeting &  
Annual Town Election 

39:10 

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 
Deadline to Post Warrants  

for ATE & ATM 
69:2 

Saturday, May 10, 2025 
9:00 AM 

Annual Town Meeting 69:4 

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 
11:00AM- 7:00PM 

Annual Town Election 69:5 

 


